PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice and Call of Coachella Valley Public Cemetery District

SPECIAL TRUSTEE MEETING STUDY SESSION

Friday, March 7, 2025 8:00 a.m.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Coachella Valley Public Cemetery District will hold a study session on Friday, March 7, 2025, commencing at 8:00 AM, or as soon thereafter as is possible, in the Executive Offices of the District located at 82847 Avenue 52, Coachella, CA 92236.

Said study session shall be for the purpose of discussing the following:

AGENDA:

1. Coachella Valey Public Cemetery District 10-Year Master Plan

[Note: Study Sessions are special meetings of the Trustees that are conducted informally for the purpose of familiarizing themselves with the topic. The Board may give directions on specific items or refer items to a future agenda.]

Any person with a disability who requires accommodations in order to participate in the meeting should telephone District Cemetery Office at (760) 398-3221, no later than 2:00 PM on Thursday, March 6, 2025, in order to make a request for disability-related modifications or accommodation.

<u>DECLARATION OF POSTING:</u> I declare under penalty of perjury that I am employed by the Coachella Valley Public Cemetery District and the foregoing agenda was posted at the District office and the scheduled meeting place on Wednesday, March 4, 2025.

Sherry Winder, Clerk of the Board